litigation.  It is believed that the outcome, or exposure to the Township, from such litigation is either
unknown or potential losses, if any, would not be material to the financial statements.

B-38

   Notes to Financial Statements (Cont'd)

Note 16: CONCENTRATIONS

The Township depends on financial resources flowing from, or associated with, both the federal
government and the State of New Jersey.  As a result of this dependency, the Township is subject to
changes in specific flows of intergovernmental revenues based on modifications to federal and State
laws and federal and State appropriations.

Note 17: RESTATEMENT

Because of a correction of an error related to the addition of assets to the general fixed asset group of
accounts during the year ended December 31, 2016, the beginning balance as of December 31, 2016
has been restated.

The effect on the financial statements as reported for December 31, 2016 is as follows:

As Previously

Reported As Restated
Balance Balance

Dec. 31, 2016 Restatement Dec. 31, 2016

   General Fixed Assets:

   Land 9,645,000.00$   9,645,000.00$
   Buildings 4,778,400.00   4,778,400.00
   Equipment & Vehicles 4,057,207.00   116,659.00$   4,173,866.00

   Total General Fixed Assets 18,480,607.00$ 116,659.00$   18,597,266.00$

   Total Investment in
   General Fixed Assets 18,480,607.00$ 116,659.00$   18,597,266.00$

Note 18: SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Tax Appeals - As of December 31, 2017, several tax appeals were on file against the Township.
Based upon information provided by the tax assessor, if such appeals are not settled in favor of the
Township, the estimated impact of the tax refunds could be material.

Authorization of Debt - Subsequent to December 31, the Township authorized additional bonds and
notes as follows:

Ordinance Purpose Adoption Authorization

2018-14 Various Capital Improvements 5/7/2018 3,990,000.00$
2018-15 Improvements within the Waterfront

   Village Redevelopment Area 5/7/2018 6,650,000.00